
It’s almost here!
The Janssen Fun Run!

The 5th Janssen Fun Run will be held Friday, October 13th. Parents, grandparents, aunts and
uncles are able to come cheer by volunteering. Volunteers must contact the office prior to
October 2nd for a background check. Please follow the link on the Facebook page under

tickets to signup via signup genius or this link.
Student’s will be running by grade run times are as follows (the run will be behind the school):

The children will receive race bracelets on race day. We will mark off each lap completed
directly on the bracelet during the run. Kids can run, walk or skip around the course to
complete laps! The course is about ⅕ of a mile.

Each lap will earn each child one raffle ticket! Students may bring non-perishable items for
the local food pantry to earn one extra raffle ticket.

Make sure they bring a labeled water bottle and possibly a change of clothes
on Fun Run Friday! They can have their water on the course with them.

Keep getting those pledges and we’re looking forward to another fantastic event!
Use your pledge sheet or online at https://app.99pledges.com/fund/2023janssen

If you have any questions please email the Janssen PTO at janssenpto@gmail.com

For extra fun on run day wear your classroom’s color!

Run Time 8:45-9:30 9:45-10:30 10:45-11:30 12:15-1:00 1:05-1:50

Grade 5K 4 3 1 2

Red Driessen Wilczek Rambo Brockman Iverson

Orange Haas Welch Hacker Rolain Kohler

Blue Johnson Bemowski Baumler Keefer Pattermann

Green Rose Hoffman Schill Ristau

https://www.signupgenius.com/go/5080E49A9AB29AAF85-44584575-2023
https://app.99pledges.com/fund/2023janssen
https://app.99pledges.com/fund/2023janssen
mailto:janssenpto@gmail.com


2023 Janssen Fun Run October 13, 2023
Student’s Name: ____________________________________________________ Grade/Teacher: _________________________________________

Parent Name and Email: ________________________________________________________ Please make checks out to Janssen PTO.
Each student has 30 minutes of running and each lap is 1/5 mile long. Please take this time limit and distance into account if you plan on sponsoring per lap.

Complete this portion
BEFORE the Fun Run

Complete this
portion

AFTER the
Fun Run

Sponsor’s Name Option 1: Pledge Per
Lap (ie: $5 per lap)

Option 2: Flat
donation (ie: $25)

Laps Run Amount
Due

Amount
Collected

Example: Jane Smith $10 10 $100 $100

Example: Joe Black $50 10 $50 $50

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

After the race, you will receive a certificate indicating how many laps you completed. Per lap donations should be collected after the run. Please turn in all pledges

to your teacher by Friday, October 20, 2023. (If all your sponsors donated a flat amount, you can hand your form and money in once you’ve collected it all.)

Please hand in ALL your donations together with this form to facilitate the tracking of the money. For additional sponsor lines, see the back of this form.



Complete this portion BEFORE
the Fun Run

Complete this
portion
AFTER the
Fun Run

Sponsor’s Name Phone number Option 1: Pledge
Per Lap (ie: $5

per lap)

Option 2: Flat
donation (ie:

$25)

Laps Run Amount Due Amount
Collected

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

TOTAL
You can use a separate piece of paper for additional sponsors.





PTO Meetings

September 21
October 19

November 14
January 16
February 20

March 19
April 23
May 21

5:30 p.m.
in the Janssen Library

J A N S S E N
e v e n t s  2 0 2 3 - 2 0 2 4

YEAR-ROUND
APPAREL STORE

Email: janssenpto@gmail.com  |  Facebook Group: Parents of Janssen Elementary 

WANT REMINDERS?
Text janssenpto to 81010

Events and Fundraisers
Oct 3 - Tom’s Drive-In Night
Oct 11 - Wreath Sale Starts
Oct 13 - Fun Run
Nov 3 - Wreath Orders DUE
Nov 14 - Buddy Breakfast
Nov 16 - Panda Express Night
Nov 17 - Wreath Pick-Up
Jan 17 - Mike’s Popcorn Sale Starts
Feb 8 - Mike’s Popcorn Due
Feb 23 - Bingo Night & Popcorn Pick Up

Mar 17-22 - Read-a-Thon Week
Apr 22-26 - Penny War
Apr 23 - Tom’s Drive-In Night
Apr 24 - Culver’s Sale Starts
May 6-10 - Teacher App. Week
May 6 - Culver’s Orders DUE
June 4 - 4th Grade Celebration
June 6 - Last Day Carnival
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