

It's almost here



The Janssen Fun Run!

The 5th Janssen Fun Run will be held **Friday**, **October 13th**. Parents, grandparents, aunts and uncles are able to come cheer by volunteering. Volunteers must contact the office prior to October 2nd for a background check. Please follow the link on the Facebook page under tickets to signup via signup genius or this link.

Student's will be running by grade run times are as follows (the run will be behind the school):

Run Time	8:45-9:30	9:45-10:30	10:45-11:30	12:15-1:00	1:05-1:50
Grade	5K	4	3	1	2
Red	Driessen	Wilczek	Rambo	Brockman	Iverson
Orange	Haas	Welch	Hacker	Rolain	Kohler
Blue	Johnson	Bemowski	Baumler	Keefer	Pattermann
Green	Rose	Hoffman	Schill	Ristau	

The children will receive race bracelets on race day. We will mark off each lap completed directly on the bracelet during the run. Kids can run, walk or skip around the course to complete laps! The course is about ½ of a mile.

Each lap will earn each child one raffle ticket! Students may bring non-perishable items for the local food pantry to earn one extra raffle ticket.

Make sure they bring a labeled water bottle and possibly a change of clothes on Fun Run Friday! They can have their water on the course with them.

Keep getting those pledges and we're looking forward to another fantastic event! Use your pledge sheet or online at https://app.99pledges.com/fund/2023janssen

If you have any questions please email the Janssen PTO at janssenpto@gmail.com

FOR EXTRA FUN ON RUN DAY WEAR YOUR CLASSROOM'S COLOR!



2023 Janssen Fun Run October 13, 2023

Grade/Teacher: _____



Parent Name and Email:	Please make checks out to Janssen PTC
-	

Each student has 30 minutes of running and each lap is 1/5 mile long. Please take this time limit and distance into account if you plan on sponsoring per lap.

Complete this portion BEFORE the Fun Run			Complete this portion AFTER the Fun Run		
Sponsor's Name	Option 1: Pledge Per Lap (ie: \$5 per lap)	Option 2: Flat donation (ie: \$25)	Laps Run	Amount Due	Amount Collected
Example: Jane Smith	\$10		10	\$100	\$100
Example: Joe Black		\$50	10	\$50	\$50
l.					
2.					
5.					
·.					
j.					
).					
· .					
3.					
).					
10.					

After the race, you will receive a certificate indicating how many laps you completed. Per lap donations should be collected after the run. Please turn in all pledges to your teacher by **Friday, October 20, 2023**. (If all your sponsors donated a flat amount, you can hand your form and money in once you've collected it all.) Please hand in **ALL** your donations **together** with this form to facilitate the tracking of the money. **For additional sponsor lines, see the back of this form.**

Complete this portion BEFORE the Fun Run				Complete this portion AFTER the Fun Run		
Sponsor's Name	Phone number	Option 1: Pledge Per Lap (ie: \$5 per lap)	Option 2: Flat donation (ie: \$25)	Laps Run	Amount Due	Amount Collected
11.						
12.						
13.						
14.						
15.						
16.						
17.						
18.						
19.						
20.						
21.						
22.						
23.						
24.						
25.						
26.						
27.						
28.						
TOTAL						

You can use a separate piece of paper for additional sponsors.

Come to our Girl Scout party!

Kick off the new school year with some balloon games, and learn all about our Girl Scout troop. It will be so much fun! We would love to have you join us!

When: Wednesday, October 11th 6-7 pm

Where: Janssen Elementary

Open to girls in grade(s): K and 1st grade

Questions? Contact: Krista Bruso Schram mmichaud@gsnwgl.org



JANSEN

events 2023-2024

September 2023					
M	T	w	TH	F	
NS	5	6	7	8	
11	12	13	14	15	
18	19	20	21	AM	
25	26	27	28	29	

December 2023					
M	T	w	TH	F	
				1	
4	5	6	7	E2	
11	12	13	14	AM	
18	19	20	21	22	
NS	NS	NS	NS	NS	

	March 2024					
\mathbf{M}	T	w	TH	F		
				1		
4	5	6	7	AM		
11	12	13	14	15		
18	19	20	21	Q/E2		
25	26	27	28	NS		

October 2023					
M	T	w	TH	F	
2	3	4	5	6	
9	10	HS	12	E2	
16	17	18	19	20	
23	24	25	NS	NS	
30	31				

January 2024					
M	T	w	ТН	F	
NS	2	3	4	5	
8	9	10	11	E2	
15	16	17	18	Q/AM	
22	23	I	I	26	
29	30	31			

April 2024					
M	Т	w	TH	F	
NS	NS	NS	NS	NS	
8	9	10	11	12	
15	16	17	18	19	
22	23	24	25	E2	
29	30				

November 2023					
M	T	w	TH	F	
		1	2	3	
6	7	Q	E2&C	10	
E2&C	14	MS	MS	AM	
20	21	22	NS	NS	
27	28	29	30		

February 2024					
M	T	w	TH	F	
			1	2	
5	6	7	8	NS	
12	13	HS	15	16	
19	20	21	22	E2	
26	27	28	29		

May 2024					
M	T	w	TH	F	
		1	2	3	
6	7	8	9	AM	
13	14	15	16	17	
20	21	22	23	EN	
NS	28	29	30	31	

PTO Meetings in the Janssen Library

5:30 p.m.

September 21 October 19 November 14 January 16 February 20 March 19 April 23 May 21

June 2024						
M	T	W	TH	F		
3	4	5	6	Snow Day Make-up		
If needed.	snow day m	ake-up will	be on Frida	y, June 7th		

NS No School

- AM AM classes only (exception: No school for 4K) KHS dismissed at 11:31am, JRG & Intermediate dismissed at 11:20am, Elementary dismissed at 12:00pm
- Elementary Early Release Elementary dismissed at 2:00pm (Exception: 4K morning classes 8:45am 10:45am, afternoon classes 11:45am 1:45pm)
- $\mathbf{E}\mathbf{N}$ Elementary Noon Release - All Elementary students dismissed at 12:00pm (exception: No school for 4K)
- High School Parent/Teacher Conferences KHS students dismissed at 2:00pm
- MS Middle School Parent/Teacher Conferences JRG students dismissed at 2:00pm except on November 16th students will have a full day of school
- Intermediate School Parent/Teacher Conferences Intermediate students dismissed at 2:00pm
- E2&C 4K-4th Gr. Parent Techer Conferences; No school for 4K; Grades 5K-4th Grades dismissed at 2:00pm
 - End of quarter

WANT REMINDERS?

Text janssenpto to 81010

YEAR-ROUND **APPAREL STORE**







Events and fundraisers

- Oct 3 Tom's Drive-In Night
- Oct 11 Wreath Sale Starts
- Oct 13 Fun Run
- Nov 3 Wreath Orders DUE
- Nov 14 Buddy Breakfast
- Nov 16 Panda Express Night
- Nov 17 Wreath Pick-Up
- Jan 17 Mike's Popcorn Sale Starts
 June 6 Last Day Carnival
- Feb 8 Mike's Popcorn Due
- Feb 23 Bingo Night & Popcorn Pick Up

- Mar 17-22 Read-a-Thon Week
- Apr 22-26 Penny War
- Apr 23 Tom's Drive-In Night
- Apr 24 Culver's Sale Starts
- May 6-10 Teacher App. Week
- May 6 Culver's Orders DUE
- June 4 4th Grade Celebration